### **BID FORM**

Bid Date:

September 13, 2023

Time:

2:00 p.m.

Place:

Active Bidder Website

Project:

Copper Creek Park Renovation

TO THE CITY OF PERRIS, hereinafter called the Agency, the undersigned, as Bidder, declares that he has carefully examined the location of the project, that he has examined the plans and specifications and addenda (if any), and has read the Information for Bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if the Bid is bid is accepted, to furnish all materials to do all work required to complete the said plans and specifications in the time and manner herein prescribed for the Bid Price set forth in the Schedule of Bid Items.

Proposal of Act 1 Constructi	on, Inc,	, hereinafter called "Bidder", organized a	and
existing under the laws of the	Secretary of	State of California, doing business	as
Corporation .	Insert "a corporation"	", "a partnership", "a joint venture", or	"an
individual", as applicable.			

No separate payment will be made for any item that is not specifically set forth in the Schedule of Bid Items. All costs, therefore, shall be included in the prices named in the Schedule of Bid Items for the various appurtenant items of work. In case of discrepancy between words and figures, words shall prevail.

By submission of this Bid, each Bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint Bid, each party thereto certifies, as to his own organization that this Bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this Bid with any other Bidder or with any competitor.

Since time is of the essence, Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on October 23, 2023, and to fully complete all work on or before the 170th working day after receiving the Notice to Proceed. Bidder agrees with the Agency that if the project is not fully completed within said time, he shall pay as liquidated damages the sum of \$500.00 (five hundred dollars) for each calendar day thereafter until such completion and that this amount shall be presumed to be the amount of damages sustained by Agency in the event of such a breach by Bidder, as it would be impracticable or extremely difficult to fix the actual damage.

The undersigned, as Bidder, proposes and agrees, if the proposal is accepted, that he will execute a Contract with the Agency in the form set forth in the Contract Documents and that he will accept in full payment thereof the following prices as set forth in Bid Schedules.

(P8-1378)

Quantities above are for the purpose of comparison only and payments will be made on the basis of actual measurement of work completed. Where discrepancies occur between words and figures, the words shall govern. Upon receipt of the Notice of Award, Contractor shall submit to the Agency for approval, a detailed breakdown of the Contractor's cost estimate into the various elements of materials and construction operations. When approved, this breakdown will serve as a basis for the Agency to determine partial payments.

If awarded this contract, the Bidder agrees to execute the Contract and submit the Labor and Materials Payment Bond, Contract Performance Bond, and Insurance Certificates on the required forms within ten (10) calendar days from the date of the Notice of Award. The Notice of Award shall be accompanied by the necessary Contract, Bond, and Insurance Certificate forms. In case of failure of the Bidder to execute the Contract, the Agency may at his option consider the Bidder in default, in which case the Bid Bond, or any deposit in lieu thereof, accompanying the proposal shall become the property of the Agency. Forfeiture of the Bid Bond, or any deposit in lieu thereof, does not preclude the Agency from seeking all other remedies provided by law to recover losses sustained as a result of the Contractor's failure to execute a written agreement to perform the work at his Bid Price.

The Bidder's execution on the signature portion of this proposal shall also constitute an endorsement and execution of those certifications which are a part of this Proposal.

\_, proposed

, hereby certifies that he has XX

The bidder Act 1 Construction, Inc.

**TBD** 

has not	participated in a previous contract	or subcontract subject to the equal
opportunity clau	ise, as required by Executive Orders 1092	25, 11114, or 11246, and that, where
required, he has	filed with the Joint Reporting Committee,	, the Director of the Office of Federal
Contract Compli	iance, a Federal Government contracting o	r administering agency, or the former
President's Com	mittee on Equal Employment Opportunity	, all reports due under the applicable
filing requiremen	nts.	
/	(1)	
	1. Brukenheur	Contombor 12, 2022
	Trankalm VIDISaa	September 12, 2023
	Name Tiffany Trenholm, VP/Sec	Date

subcontractor

NOTE:

The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41CFR 60-1.7(b)(1), and must be submitted by Bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally only contracts or subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt).

Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract, subject to the Executive Orders, and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

#### TITLE 23, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 112 NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

In accordance with Title 23, United States Code, Section 112, the Bidder hereby states, under penalty of perjury, that he has not, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with this contract.

NOTE:

The above Statement, Questionnaire, and Non-Collusion Affidavit are part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement, Questionnaire, and non-Collusion Affidavit.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

# TITLE 49, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 29 DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION

The Bidder, under penalty of perjury, certifies that, except as noted below, he/she or any person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, office manager:

Is not currently under suspension, debarment, voluntary exclusion, or determination of ineligibility by any federal agency;

Has not been suspended, debarred, voluntary excluded or determined ineligible by any federal agency within the past 3 years;

Does not have a proposed debarment pending; and

Has not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it by a court of competent jurisdiction in any manner involving fraud or official misconduct within the past 3 years.

If there are any exceptions to this certification, insert the exceptions in the following space.

none

Exceptions will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining Bidder responsibility. For any exception noted above, indicate below to whom it applies, initiating agency, and dates of action.

Note: Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions.

The above certification is part of the Proposal. Signing this proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Certification.

(P8-1378)

Person who inspected site of the propos	ed work a	s a representative of your firm:	
Jerry Holmes	Septe	ember 5, 2023	
Name (please print)	Date of Inspection		
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the follo	owing Add	lenda:	
1	_ Dated	Sept 5, 2023	
2	_ Dated	Sept 6, 2023	
	_ Dated		
	_ Dated		
Bidder's Signature Tiffany Trenholm,	VP/Sec		
657517	A, B,	C-8, C-12, C-29	
Contractor's California License No.		Type of License	
Act 1 Construction, Inc.		il 30, 2024	
Name of License Holder		Expiration Date	

## **Contact Information:**

Company Name:	Act 1 Construction, Inc.
Contact Person:	Don Trenholm
Title:	President
Company Address:	444 Sixth St.
	Norco, CA 92860
Phone Number:	951-735-1184
Fay Number	951-737-5342

## **ANTI-TRUST CLAIM**

In entering into a public works contract or a subcontract to supply goods, services, or materials pursuant to a public works contract, the contractor or Subcontractor offers and agrees to assign to the Agency all rights, title, and interest in and to all causes of action it may have under Section 4 of the Clayton Act (15 U.S.C. Sec. 15) or under the Cartwright Act (Chapter [commencing with Section 16700] of Part 2 of Division 7 of the Business and Professions Code), arising from purchases of goods, services, or materials pursuant to the Public Works Contract or the Contract or the Subcontract. This assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the Agency tenders final payment to the Contractor, without further acknowledgment by the parties.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:				
Whome torborn	Tiffany Trer	holm		
Signature		Please P	rint	
VP/Sec	444 Sixth S	St., Norco	, CA 9286	0
Title		Address		8
September 12, 2023				
Date				<del></del>
Name and the second	*****			
657517	A, B, C-8,	C-12, C-2	9	
Contractor's California		Type of	License	
License No.				
Act 1 Construction, Inc.	April 30, 2	2024		
Name of License Holder		Expirati	on Date	
THE REPRESENTATIONS MADE	HEREIN ARI	E MADE	UNDER	PENALTY OF
<u>PERJURY</u> . 55-0841427				
	-			
Federal I.D. No.				
(SEAL-if Bid is by a Corporation)				
ATTEST Allution				

## **CERTIFICATION - LABOR CODE SECTION 1861**

I, the undersigned Contractor, am aware of the provisions of section 3700 et. seq. of the Labor Code which requires every employer to be insured against liability for Worker's Compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and I, the undersigned Contractor, agree to and will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the Work of this Contract.

CONTRACTO	)R:	
Act 1 Constru	uction, Inc.	
Firm Name Signature	y rest	blu UPSEC
Tiffany Trenh Print Name	iolm, VP/Sec	<u>:</u>
657517	1794-1-4-14	
Contractor's (	California Lie	cense No.
April 30, 202	4	
<b>Expiration Da</b>	te	

## **CERTIFICATION OF NON-DISCRIMINATION**

On behalf of the Bidder making this proposal, the undersigned certifies that there will be no discrimination in employment with regard to ethnic group identification, color, religion, sex, age, physical or mental disability, or national origin; that all Federal, State, and local directives and executive orders regarding nondiscrimination in employment will be complied with; and that the principle of equal opportunity in employment will be demonstrated positively and aggressively.

DATED: September 12, 2023	Act 1 Construction, Inc.
	(Name of Bidder)
	(Signature) Tiffany Trenholm, VP/Sec
	(Print Name and Title)
657517	_ A, B, C-8, C-12, C-29
California	Type of License
License No.	
Act 1 Construction, Inc.	April 30, 2024
Name of License Holder	Expiration Date

## **CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER REGARDING NON-SEGREATED FACILITIES**

Project Name: Copper Creek Park Renovation	
Name of Bidder: Act 1 Construction, Inc.	
The above named Bidder hereby certifies that:	
I do not maintain or provide for my employees any establishments, and that I so no permit my employee under my control, where segregated facilities are materm "segregated facilities: means any waiting room restaurants, and other eating areas, time clocks, lock lots, drinking fountains, recreation or entertainment provided for employees which are segregated by exthe basis of race, color, religion, national origin, or lotherwise.	es to perform their services at any location, aintained. As used in this certification the is, work areas, restrooms, wash rooms, ter rooms, or other dressing areas, parking areas, transportation, and housing facilities policit directive or are in fact segregated on
I further agree to obtain identical certifications from award of subcontracts exceeding \$10,000.  DATED: September 12, 2023	all proposed subcontractors prior to the
	Signature Tiffany Trenholm, VP/Sec
	Print name and Title
657517	A, B< C-8, C-12, C-29
California License No.	Type of License
Act 1 Construction, Inc.	April 30, 2024
Name of License Holder	Expiration Date

## **EXPERIENCE STATEMENT**

Bidder submits, as part of his bid, the following statements as to his experience qualifications. Bidder certifies that all statements and information set forth below are true and accurate. Bidder hereby authorizes the agency to make inquiry as appropriate regarding his experience.

Bidder has been engaged in the contracting business under his present business name for 20 years.
Bidder's experience in work of a nature similar in type and magnitude to that set forth in the Specification extends over a period of 30 years.
Bidder, as Contractor, has satisfactorily completed all Contracts awarded to him, except as follows:
(Name any/all exceptions and reasons and attach and designate additional pages is necessary.)
none

Within the last three years, Bidder has satisfactorily completed the following contracts covering work similar in type and magnitude to that set forth in these Specifications for the following owners (name person, firms, or authorities):

of Owner/Agency	Representative and Telephone	Type of Work, Year <u>Completed &amp; \$ Amount</u>
City of Perris 101 D St., Perris, CA 92570	Bill Evans 786-350-8190	Enchanted Hills Park on 9 acres. Completed Aug 2022 \$9.5 mil
City of Fontana	Luis Villalobos	Central City Park on 16.5 acres.
8353 Sierra Ave., Fontana, CA 92335	909-350-6776	Completed April 2021 \$9.5 mil
City of Murrieta	Bryan Tuschhoff	Town Square Park Amphitheater .95 acre
1 Town Square, Murrieta, CA 92562	949-300-3888	Completed Jan 2021 \$5.2 mil
City of Ontario	Dan Beers	Fire Station #9 on 1.38 acres. Ground up new 10,500 sqft bldg & site work.
303 E "B" St., Ontario, CA 91762	818-388-0212	Completed Jan 2022 \$8.7 mil

Bidder shall attach and properly designate additional pages, if necessary.

## ADDENDUM # 1

# CITY OF PERRIS Copper Creek Park Renovation Project CIP# 057 | (P8-1378)

The following addendum is hereby made regarding the specifications and improvement plans for the above project:

- 1) Addendum #1 plan sheets have been revised to reflect the following:
  - a. Plan sheet CP-5 prepared by RHA, dated 09/05/23, has been updated to clarify the informative sign material.
  - b. Plan sheet PP-5 prepared by RHA, dated 09/05/23, has been updated to clarify the Ball Field #3A turf material.

This signed Addendum must accompany your Bid on Active Bidder:

Confirence Tiffahy Trenholm, VP/Sec

September 12, 2023

Date

Act 1 Construction, Inc.

**Company Name** 

## ADDENDUM # 2

# CITY OF PERRIS Copper Creek Park Renovation Project CIP# 057 | (P8-1378)

The following addendum is hereby made regarding the specifications and improvement plans for the above project:

- 1) Revised Bid Schedule. There was a duplicate bid item on page 17 of the bid documents. Bid item 34 (HANDRAILS AND STAIRS) was duplicated. Below is the updated Bid Schedule to include in submissions.
- 2) Please disregard Section 03 32 00 Court Surfacing of the Technical Specifications. Court Surfacing will be removed from this project bid as there is no bid item.

This signed Addendum must accompany your Bid on Active Bidder;

Contractor Tiffany Trenholm, VP/Sec

September 12, 2023

Date

Act 1 Construction, Inc.

Company Name

## COPPER CREEK PARK RENOVATION

Bidder (Company Name): \_ Act 1 Construction, Inc.

## **BID SCHEDULE**

Bid Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION	\$ 440,000.00	s_440,000.00
2	1	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00
3	1	L.S.	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	1	L.S.	SITE DEMOLITION	s 130,639.00	\$ 130,1039.00
5	1	L.S.	GRADING	s_479,000,00	\$ 479,000.00
6	1	L.S.	DRAINAGE	\$ <u>232,369.<b>9</b>0</u>	\$232,318.90
7	1	L.S.	ELECTRICAL INCLUDING CAMERAS AND POLES	\$ 760,000.00	s_ 760,000.00
3	1	L.S.	6" CONCRETE PAVING	\$ 476,451.00	s_476,451.00
	1	L.S.	4" CONCRETE PAVING	\$ 38,344.00	\$ 38,344,00
0	1	L.S.	6" MOW CURB	\$ 32,145.00	\$ 32,145,00

23	1	L.S.	CONCRETE BENCH	\$ 29,900.00	s_ 29,000.00
22	1	L.S.	BIKE RACK	\$3,875.00	\$ 3,815.00
21	1	L.S.	CONCRETE TABLE TENNIS	\$16_900.00	\$16,000.100
20	1	L.S.	CONCRETE CORNHOLE SET	\$3,500,00	s3,500.00
19	1	L.S.	PRE-FABRICATED BUILDING WITH ART TILES	\$ 535, 516,00	\$ 535,516.00
18	1	L.S.	TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH ROOF	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
17	1	L.S.	BASKETBALL POSTS & GOALS	s15,000.00	\$ 15,000.80
16	1	L.S.	SKATE PARK	\$_275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
15	1	L.S.	POUR-IN-PLACE MATTING	\$_165,000.00	\$_165,000.00
14	1	L.S.	PLAY EQUIPMENT	\$ 356,749.00	\$ 356,749.8
13	1	L.S.	12" X 6" CURB	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 12,360.00
12	1	L.S.	COBBLE STREAM BED	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	1	L.S.	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	\$_20,000.00	\$

24	1	L.S.	REINSTALL EXISTING SURFACE MOUNT BENCH	s3,600.00	\$3,1000.00
25	1	L.S.	6' CONCETE TABLE	\$	\$ 12,500.00
26	1	L.S.	6' CONCRETE ADA TABLE	\$ 2,500.00	s2,500.00
27	1	L.S.	CONCRETE HOT ASH RECEPTACLE	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	1	L.S.	CONCRETE SQUARE TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
29	1	L.S.	DOGIPOT STATION	\$ 6,000,00	\$6,000.00
30	1	L.S.	REINSTALL EXISTING DOGIPOT STATION	s	\$
31	1	L.S.	CONCRETE REMOVABLE BOLLARD	\$	\$
32	1	L.S.	INFORMATIVE SIGNS	\$ 12,587.00	\$
33	1	L.S.	COORDINATE WALL MURAL ART INSTALLATION	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	1	L.S.	HANDRAILS AND STAIRS	\$	s//,/00.00
35	1	L.S.	TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	\$ 260,000.00	s_260,000,00
36	1	L.S.	UTILITY ENCLOSURE WITH ROOF	\$ 50,000.00	\$

37	1	L.S.	IRRIGATION	\$_420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
38	1	L.S.	PLANTING	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000,00

TOTAL ITEMS 1-38:	\$_5,353,235,90
	(Figures)
Five million three hunds	ed fifty-three thousand
Titton Total (Did Hellis 1-38)	v v v
two hundred thirty-fi	redollars 90/100
Written Amount (Continued)	

## Please note the following regarding bids:

- Award will be based upon responsible and responsive bidder for lowest combined cost for Bid Items 1 - 38.
- Bid shall include all sales tax, and other taxes and fees.
- Bid is for Project complete-in-place
- Quantities above are for the purpose of comparison only, and payments will be made on a
  basis of actual measurement of work completed (except where noted otherwise, such as
  lump sum work/items).
- Bid Documents shall include list of subcontractors and manufacturer items.
- Bid Bond, Contractor, and subcontractors registration form(s) and other documents required at the time of bid submittal

# BIDDER'S LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS (DBE AND NON-DBE) - Part 1

As of March 1, 2015 Contractors (and sub-contractors) wishing to bid on public works contracts must be registered with the State Division of Industrial Relations and certified to bid on Public Works contracts. Please register at https://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/Contractor-

Registration.html. The local agency will verify registration of all contractors and subcontractors on public works projects at bid and thereafter annually to assure that yearly registration is maintained throughout the life of the project.

In accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations, and Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, as amended, the following information is required for each sub-contractor who will perform work amounting to more than one half of the Code of the State of One percent (0.5%) of the Total Base Bid or \$10,000 (whichever is greater).

Subcontractor Name & Location	Line Item & Description	Subcontract Amount	Percentage of Bid Item Subcontracted	Contractor License Number	DBE (Y/N)	DBE Cert Number	Annual Gross Receipts
whic Restroom	Prejab Restroom	\$28,273.00		822966			<\$1 million <\$5 million
Minden, NV 89423				1000005373	N		<\$10 million <\$15 million Age of Firm In
penerer Steel	Structural Steel Sencing+gates	9220,000.00	partial	886063			years   < \$1 million   < \$5 million
melan, CA 42371	aciding typics			1000569311	NI		<\$10 million <\$15 million
blester Land Surveying	Survey	\$ 40,000.00		PLS 8039			Age of Firm in years
Vorce, (A 92860	0	1 101000.00			N		<\$5 million <\$10 million <\$15 million
AME	Underground	F205,908-	partial	1000035283	-		Age of Firm in years
udy vaf la 92386	Underground Utilities	סטורולעאין	partiet	847570	V		< \$5 million < \$10 million < \$15 million
AME	Skatepark	\$275,800-		1000395481	4		Age of Firm In years
ty, State	Trulquir	טטטן גו אַץ		761475	N		<\$1 million <\$5 million <\$10 million
5 Angeles LA 90238	0 0	ما مد ما ب		1000005197	14		<\$15 million  Age of Firm in years
Irface America	Pour in Place Matting	9135,584.00		858674	M		< \$1 million < \$5 million < \$10 million
III ams ville, NY 19331	(1)			1000034512	N		<\$15 million Age of Firm In years
hitman Electric t	Electrical	9760,000.00		712068			<\$1 million <\$5 million <\$10 million
alnut, CA 91786				1000034714	N		<\$15 million Age of Firm in years
Att Suc	and scaping +			943413			< \$1 million < \$5 million < \$10 million
Jorco, CH 92860	J				4		<\$15 million Age of Firm in
ngu o Sign + Design	Signage	912,587.50		1041391	1		<\$1 million <\$5 million
Jaheim, CA 92802		-		1000006083	V		<\$10 million <\$15 million Age of Firm in

## BIDDER'S LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS (DBE AND NON-DBE) - Part 1

As of March 1, 2015 Contractors (and sub-contractors) wishing to bid on public works contracts must be registered with the State Division of Industrial Relations and certified to bid on Public Works contracts. Please register at https://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/Contractor-

Registration.html. The local agency will verify registration of all contractors and subcontractors on public works projects at bid and thereafter annually to assure that yearly registration is maintained throughout the life of the project.

In accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations, and Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, as amended, the following information is required for each sub-contractor who will perform work amounting to more than one half of one percent (0.5%) of the Total Base Bid or \$10,000 (whichever is greater).

Subcontractor Name & Location	Line Item & Description	Subcontract Amount	Percentage of Bid Item Subcontracted	Contractor License Number	DBE (Y/N)	DBE Cert Number	Annual Gross Receipts
NAME	Olawarnund	0,00,00	audia)				<\$1 million
Play foundations, Inc-	flayground Install	\$ 115,640.00	par 11-1	864076	All		<\$5 million
Vista, CA 92083	Ingtall				N		<\$10 million <\$15 million
				1000018228			Age of Firm in years
Bridith Im MINIA	Kandscaping+ Irrigation	\$805,000.00	partial	0.0			<\$1 million
aridith Company City, State	thrighton	1003,000.00	0	88	$\lambda I$		<\$5 million <\$10 million
Brea. CA 92821	Milyani	1		IMMANATI II	$N \mid$		< \$15 million
NAME IMORI				1000005611			Age of Firm In years
							<\$1 million
City, State							< \$5 million
City, State							<\$10 million
NAME							Age of Firm In
							<\$1 million
Oliv. Oliv.							< \$5 million
City, State							< \$10 million
					- 1		< \$15 million Age of Firm in
NAME							years years
							<\$1 million
City, State							<\$5 million <\$10 million
							<\$15 million
NAME							Age of Firm in years
							<\$1 million
City, State							< 35 million
							<\$10 million <\$15 million
					i		Age of Firm In
VAME		-					years
							<\$1 million
City, State							<\$5 million <\$10 million
							<\$15 million
							Age of Firm in
VAME					_		years
							<\$1 million <\$5 million
City, State							<\$10 million
							< \$15 million
VAME							Age of Firm in years
							<\$1 million
ity, State							<\$5 million
177. WISE			1				<\$10 million
			9				<\$15 million Age of Firm in
	7.00						years

# BIDDER'S LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS (DBE AND NON-DBE) - Part 2

In accordance with Title 49, Section 26 of the Code of Federal Regulations, the Bidder shall list all subcontractors who provided a quote or bid but

Subcontractor Name & Location	Line item & Description	Subcontract Amount	Percentage of Bid item	Contractor License Number	DBE	DBE Cert Number	Annual Cross Bushes
NAME			Subcontracted	DIR Reg Number	(Y/N)	Jan Gort Herring	Annual Gross Receipts
Spectra Turf	Pour in Place matting			aciliaa	,		<\$1 million
City, State	matting			854429	11		< \$5 million < \$10 million
Corona, CA 92879	Machine			LONGONA	V		<\$15 million
NAME NAME				1000002615	JV.		Age of Firm in
							years <
Beans Electry				1105738			< \$5 million
City, State				1.00170			<\$10 million
				1001055366			<\$15 million
NAME				שערכליטוטו			Age of Firm In years
IM K IN	,			01121112			<\$1 million
City, State	_			943413			< \$5 million < \$10 million
							<\$15 million
NAME				1000894951			Age of Firm in years
							<\$1 million
City, State							< \$5 million < \$10 million
							<\$15 million
NAME							Age of Firm in years
							<\$1 million
City, State							< \$5 million
							<\$10 million <\$15 million
NAME							Age of Firm In years
							<\$1 million
City, State							< \$5 million
ny, state							<\$10 million <\$15 million
							Age of Firm in
VAME					_		yeara
		- 4					<\$1 million <\$5 million
ity, State							<\$10 million
							< \$15 million
IAME							Age of Firm in years
							<\$1 million
ity, State							<\$5 million
							<\$10 million <\$15 million
AME							Age of Firm in years
							<\$1 million
ki State							<\$5 million
ty, State							< \$10 million
							< \$15 million
							Age of Firm in years

### Executed in duplicate

TZBIOXXI

### **BID BOND**

Act 1 Co			DΊ	THESE	PRESE	M15,	tnai	we	,	tne	as Princ	, ,
and Mark	el Insura	nce Con	прапу	345.8					as	Sure	ty, are he	
held and ten percei	_			the CITY	OF PE	RRIS	as A	gency	in	the	penal su	m of
		-		l <b>e, we he</b> rel				•	d o		-	ssors
and assig amount).	,	te: City	of Pe	rris requir	es bid b	ond to	be a	t leas	t eq	<sub>l</sub> ual	to 10% o	f bid
Signed, t	his 28th		day o	f August			,2	0 <u>23</u> .				

The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Agency a certain Bid, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for the

#### COPPER CREEK PARK RENOVATION

## NOW, THEREFORE,

- A. If said Bid shall be rejected, or
- B. If said Bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the Form of Contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish Bonds for his faithful performance of said Contract and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, the required Insurance Certificates, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation of said Surety and its Bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Agency may accept such Bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth above.

Two Witnesses	
(If Individual):	
By:	Ву:
Title:	Title:
ATTEST (If Corporation):	
	N= 01 1
mendon herborn	Title: President
(Corporate Seal)	
Constitution of the consti	
SURETY: Markel Insurance Company	_
2244.   14	
ATTEST: See attached notary	e.
By: Welling	Ву:
	2,,
Title: Ailison Ocampo, Attorney-In-Fact	Title:
(Corporate Seal)	

THIS IS A REQUIRED FORM

Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the Project is

located.

Any claims under this bond may be addressed to:

(Name and Address of Surety)

Markel Insurance Company

4521 Highwoods Parkway

Glen Allen, VA 23060

(Name and Address of Agent or Representative for service of process in California, if different from above) KPS Insurance Services, Inc. / Michael R. Strahan

555 West Beech St. Ste. 503

San Diego, CA 92101

(Telephone Number of Surety and Agent or Representative for service of process in California) Surety: (619) 400-4031 / Agent: (858) 538-8822

## Amended

# Certificate of Authority

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, Pursuant to the Insurance Code of the State of California,

#### Markel Insurance Company

of	Deerfield,	Illinois		, organized under the
laws of	Illino	ois	, subject t	o its Articles of Incorporation or
other fundam	ental organization	nal documents, is	hereby authorized to tro	ansact within the State, subject to
all provisions	s of this Certificate	e, the following c	lasses of insurance:	Fire, Marine,
Surety, 1	Disability, I	Plate Glass,	Liability, Wor.	kers' Compensation,
Common Ca	arrier Liabil	lity, Boiler	and Machinery,	Burglary, Credit,
Sprinkler	, Team and V	Vehicle, Aut	omobile, and Mi	scellaneous ,
as such class	es are now or may	hereafter be defi	ined in the Insurance L	aws of the State of California.
Tuic Cr	DTIETO ATE (a.e.			

THIS CERTIFICATE is expressly conditioned upon the holder hereof now and hereafter being in full compliance with all, and not in violation of any, of the applicable laws and lawful requirements made under authority of the laws of the State of California as long as such laws or requirements are in effect and applicable, and as such laws and requirements now are, or may hereafter be changed or amended.



B

## JOINT LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That SureTec Insurance Company, a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal office in the County of Harris, Texas and Markel Insurance Company (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, and having its principal administrative office in Glen Allen, Virginia, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Michael R. Strahan, Allison Ocampo, E. B. Strahan

Their true and lawful agent(s) and attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity If more than one is named above, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on their own behalf, individually as a surety or jointly, as co-sureties, and as their act and deed any and all bonds and other undertaking in suretyship provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed the sum of:

Thirty Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$30,000,000.00)

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of SureTec Insurance Company and Markel Insurance Company:

"RESOLVED, That the President, any Senior Vice President, Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer and each of them hereby is authorized to execute powers of attorney, and such authority can be executed by use of facsimile signature, which may be attested or acknowledged by any officer or attorney, of the company, qualifying the attorney or attorneys named in the given power of attorney, to execute in behalf of, and acknowledge as the act and deed of the SureTec Insurance Company and Markel Insurance Company, as the case may be, all bond undertakings and contracts of suretyship, and to affix the corporate seal thereto."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Markel Insurance Company and SureTec Insurance Company have caused their official seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by their duly authorized officers on the 26th day of January , 2023 ...

SureTec Insurance Company

Michael C. Keimig, President

State of Texas
County of Harris:

SEAL

SEAL B Lindey Jernings Vice President

On this 28th day of January , 2023 A. D., before me, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, in and for the County of Harris, duly commissioned and qualified, came THE ABOVE OFFICERS OF THE COMPANIES, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in, who executed the preceding instrument, and they acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, disposed and said that they are the officers of the said companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the proceeding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said companies, and that Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said Companies referred to in the preceding instrument is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my Official Seal at the County of Harris, the day and year first above written.

JULIE E. MCCLARY
Notary Public State of Texas
Commission # 12947680-5
Commission Expires March 29, 2026

Julie E. McClary, Notary Public
My commission expires 3/29/2026

We, the undersigned Officers of SureTec Insurance Company and Markel Insurance Company do herby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, and affixed the Seals of said Companies, on the 28th day of

August

Sure The Mauranne Company

M. Brent Reaty Assistant Secretary

=

Markel Insurance Company

Andrew Ma(quis, Assistant Se

Any Instrument Issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity. 510050

For verification of the authority of this Power you may call (713)812-0800 on any business day between 8:30 AM and 5:00 PM CST.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Diego	)		
On 8/28/2023	before me,	E.B. S	trahan, Notary Public
personally appeared		llison Ocar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
subscribed to the within instrum	ent and acknowledo (ies), and that by hi	ged to me th s/her/their s	he person(s) whose name(s) is/are hat he/she/they executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the ed, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the I	aws of the S	State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		E. B. STRAHAN
Signature	Inn_	(Seal)	Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission ≠ 2406282 My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2026

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

\$60000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California ) County of Riverside ) On September 13, 2023 before me, Date personally appeared Don Trenholm	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/xme dged to me that he/xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
CHERI L. BOWER COMM. #2458069 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Aug. 8, 2027	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws for the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  VITNESS my hand and official seal.  Isignature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	IONAL
	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Bid Bond Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907